

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
DELHI-110007
NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

15/7/16

Ref. No. UE/ 125 /DU/M-54 (2016-2017) dated

Sealed percentage rate quotations are hereby invited from the contractors enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and working contractors of Delhi University for the work " Misc. repair work, wooden work, water supply fittings and other misc. work in flat no. 5/4 and 7/3, University Road, University of Delhi" 'So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 P.M. on 19/07/2016

S. No	Description of Items	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works	kg	35	90.1	3154
2	Providing and fixing wire gauge shutters using galvanized M.S. wire gauge of average width of aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia 0.63 mm, for doors, windows and clerestory windows with hinges and necessary screws 30 mm thick shutters with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright finished of required size Second class teak wood	sqm	5	2709.25	13546
3	Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory windows and other frames, wrought framed and fixed in position with hold fast lugs or with dash fasteners of required dia & length (hold fast lugs or dash fastener shall be paid for separately). Second class teak wood	cum	0.03	91496.9	2745
4	Providing and fixing square-mouth S.W. gully trap class SP-1 complete with C.I. grating brick masonry chamber with water tight C.I. cover with frame of 300 x300 mm size (inside) the weight of cover to be not less than 4.50 kg and frame to be not less than 2.70 kg as per standard design: 100x100 mm size P type With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5	each	1	1571.25	1571
5	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion, (i) Single socketed pipes. 110 mm diameter	mtr	10	231.65	2317
6	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) all-round S.W. pipes including bed concrete as per standard design : 100 mm diameter S.W. pipe	mtr	10	592.6	5926
7	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge. Nominal concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (i/c equivalent design mix)	cum	1	892.7	893
8	Renewing glass panes, with putty and nails wherever necessary including racking out the old putty: Float glass panes of thickness 4 mm	sqm	1	690.7	691
9	Providing and fixing C.P. brass long body bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 690 gms. 15 mm nominal bore	each	3	610.65	1832
10	Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 a) 15 mm nominal bore	each	3	507.7	1523
11	Providing and fixing unplasticised PVC connection pipe with brass unions : 30 cm length 15 mm nominal bore	each	3	60.1	180
12	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded tone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	cum	1	5466.3	5466
13	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work	sqm	30	74.4	2232
14	Applying priming coat : With ready mixed pink or Grey primer of approved brand and manufacture on wood work (hard and soft wood)	sqm	10	32.95	330
15	Providing and fixing PTMT Ball cock of approved quality, colour and make complete with Epoxy coated aluminium rod with L.P./ H.P.H.D. plastic ball. 20 mm nominal bore, 120 mm long, weighing not less than 198 gms	each	3	285.6	857

16	Excavating trenches of required width for pipes, cables, etc including excavation for sockets, and dressing of sides, ramming of bottoms, depth upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil, and then returning the soil as required, in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, including consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering, etc. and disposing of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m : All kinds of soil, Pipes, cables etc. exceeding 80 mm dia. but not exceeding 300 mm dia	mtr	8	208.3	1666
17	Disposal of building rubbish/ malb/ similar unserviceable/ malba / similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste material by mechanical means, i/c loading & unloading as approved by Engineer-in-charge i/c cartage upto 12 km	cum	5	305.45	1527
18	P/F MS sheet steel cupboard shutter of sheet of thickness 20 gauge i/c necessary locking arrangement, handles, locks etc with spray painting all over of required colour and shade fixed with rawl plugs to RCC/ brick wall opening with necessary MS boarder around to the gaps and repair to plaster wherever required etc complete in all respect	job	1	3699	3699
19	Cleaning of PVC water storage tank 500 to 1000 ltr capacity as per direction of Engineer-in-charge	each	5	482	2410
20	Providing and fixing commercial cupboard of depth upto 450 mm with shelves, sides, top bottom & shutter with 19 mm thick teak board (Duro/ Centuay make) and cover with 1 mm thick sunmica (Mareno or equivalent) i/c 6 mm thick teak ply teak wood beading, multipurpose lock (Godrej make) fittings painting & polishing etc all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. (Measurement will be made of front portion)	sqm	2	12121	24242
21	P/F cupboard 19 mm thick commercial board, cupboard shutter with second class teak wood frame, necessary board shelves, sunmica on front face, shutter, painted from inside with necessary brass handles/ knob, hinges, magnet catcher etc i/c painting and polishing all complete. (Measure will be made of front portion only) Measurement will be made outer to outer edge of frame of the shutter.	sqm	5	5255	26275
22	P/F PVC fancy net 2 mm thick width 4' including removing old fencing and necessary MS angle required complete with all respect	sqm	50	455	22750
				Total	125832

Condition:

- 1 The work should be completed in 25 days.
- 2 1.50 % water / electric charges will be deducted.
- 3 Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore
- 4 C.P.W.D. specifications will be rigidly followed.
- 5 SC/ ST contractors shall enclose copies of attested caste certificate otherwise their quotation will not be accepted.
- 6 Contractor shall enclose the copy of Labour Licence, Registration with EPFO, ESIC & BOCW Welfare Board otherwise their quotation will not be accepted


I/we hereby quote..... % above/below/at par on the estimated cost of Rs.125832.00


Undertaking:

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

Contractor

- 1 The Director, Computer Center with a request to display the Notice Inviting Quotation on the Delhi University Website.
- 2 Sh. Ashok Tripathi, J.E. (C)
- 3 Ms. Kavita, J.A.C.T. to ensure the display of the tender notice on University website
- 4 Notice Board.


Executive Engineer


Executive Engineer